PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3694920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZTE CORPORATION	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE MICROELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	PLANT NO.1 DAMEISHA
Internal Address:	YANTIAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13579567
Application Number:	14005437
Application Number:	14008562
Application Number:	14233094
Application Number:	14655577
Application Number:	14649319
Application Number:	14648089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)651-9654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: 12000 PECOS STREET #252

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHYI.G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL	
SIGNATURE:	/s/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016	

PATENT 503648285 REEL: 037483 FRAME: 0251

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037483 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is between ZTE Corporation ("Assignor") and ZTE Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd. ("Assignee").

Assignor, for one RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assigns to Assignee such interest as Assignor possesses in US Patent Application Numbers 13579567, 14005437, 14008562, 14233094, 14655577, 14649319, 14648089, and the inventions disclosed therein, and any right of priority associated therewith, and the right to file any continuations and divisional applications thereon.

Assignor, for one RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assigns to Assignee an undivided 50% portion of such interest as Assignor possesses in US Patent Application Numbers 14429426, 14442066, 14439932, 14431445, 14436976, 14647572, 14377699, and the inventions disclosed therein, and any right of priority associated therewith, and the right to file any continuations and divisional applications thereon.

ZTE Corporation, by	ZTE Microelectronics Technology Co. ,Ltd., by
Bei Zhan	Yongxian Hua
signature	signature
Bei Zhan	YongXian Hua
printed name	printed name
Senior Technology Transfer Director	Manager
title	title
2015.12.21	2015.12.21
date	date

PATENT REEL: 037483 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 01/13/2016